UNOFFICIAL COPY

25 RS BR 2022

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Deborah
2	Darlene "Debbie" Ritchie.
3	WHEREAS, Deborah Darlene "Debbie" Ritchie was born September 25, 1954, in
4	Harrison County, Kentucky; and
5	WHEREAS, Debbie Ritchie attended Ruddles Mills Christian Church; and
6	WHEREAS, Debbie Ritchie worked as drill operator for Nally & Gibson
7	Georgetown, LLC, and previously worked at Bourbon Limestone; and
8	WHEREAS, Debbie Ritchie dearly loved her children, grandchildren, and precious
9	dog, Oreo; and
10	WHEREAS, Debbie Ritchie enjoyed kayaking, being involved with the Nicholas
11	County Band Boosters, and watching University of Kentucky basketball games; and
12	WHEREAS, Debbie Ritchie is survived by her mother, Wanda Hawkins Ritchie
13	Tincher; four daughters, Paula Auxier, Chrisa Auxier, Jennifer Ball, and Brittany Ritchie;
14	six siblings, John Paul (Dianna) Ritchie, Beverly Waters, Lisa (Ron) McClain, Linda
15	(Tony) Fryman, Patrick Paul (Susan) Ritchie, and Teresa (Kelly) Beach; seven
16	grandchildren, Amber and Jessica Auxier, Kalep (Lacey) Brierly, Keeli (Rex) Kelley,
17	Karson and Alexander "Bub" Ball, and Addie Griggs; and two great-grandchildren,
18	Jazlyn and Abrianna Auxier; and
19	WHEREAS, Debbie Ritchie was preceded in death by her father and stepmother,
20	Paul and Janette Ritchie, and her stepfather, Billy Allen Tincher; and
21	WHEREAS, Debbie Ritchie will be forever missed by her family and friends;
22	NOW, THEREFORE,
23	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
24	Kentucky:
25	Section 1. The Senate extends its deepest sympathy upon the passing of \bullet
26	Deborah Darlene "Debbie" Ritchie, and expresses heartfelt condolences to all her family,
27	friends, and community.

Page 1 of 2

- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
 memory of Deborah Darlene "Debbie" Ritchie.
- 3 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
 4 Resolution to Senator Stephen West for delivery.